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ARLINGTON DEPARTMENT OF
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VIRGINIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Arlington County Commuter Services Transhordos usando tarjeta SmarTrip*
n ; Tarifa | Tarifa con ART a Metrorail ART a ART o ART
Transfers Using SmarTrip Card* TARIFAS ART 74 Regular | SmarTrip | o MetrorailaART | a/desde Metrobus
ART 74 FARES Cash | Farew/ ART to Metrorail | ART to ART or ART Adultos $2.00 | $2.00 | 50¢ de descuento gratis
Fare | SmarTrip Card | or Metrorail to ART | to/from Metrobus Adultos mayores (65 afios a mas) | $1.00 $1.00 50¢ de descuento gratis
Adults $2.00 $2.00 50¢ discount Free Personas con discapacidad $1.00 | $1.00 | 50¢ de descuento gratis
Senior Citizens (ages 65+) $1.00 $1.00 50¢ discount Free (con identificacion WMATA o
A jeta Medi
peoneW/Disabikilee $1.00|  $1.00 50¢ discount Free tarjeta Medicare)
(w/WMATA ID or Medicare card) Estudiantes jardin a 12 grado $1.00 | Estudiantes desde jardin infante hasta 12 grado pagan tarifa
K-12 Students $1.00 | K-12 students receive the $1.00 student fare only when paying (con ID estudiante) de estudiante de $1. en ART cuando pagan en efectivo, con
(w/school ID) with cash, a green iRide token or a Student iRide SmarTrip card. tarjeta iRide SmarTrip color verde o iRide token color verde.
Transfer costs between ART and other transit systems may vary Costo de transbordos entre ART y otros senvicios de
for using the Student iRide SmarTrip card. transporte pueden variar con tarjeta iRide SmarTrip.

*TRANSFERS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 2 HOURS.
Regular Fares can also be paid with a 7 Day Regional Bus Pass (loaded on SmarTrip), a gold ART token,
or a green iRide token. You can buy tokens or purchase SmarTrip cards and add value or a 7 day pass to
them at any Commuter Store or Mobile Commuter Store, or online at commuterdirect.com.

*LAS TRANSFERENCIAS DEBEN HACERSE DENTRO DE 2 HORAS.

Las tarifas regulares también se pueden pagar con un Pase de Bus Regional de 7 Dias (cargado en
SmarTrip), un token dorado ART o un token verde iRide. Puede comprar pases o tarjetas SmarTrip y
cargarles dinero o un pase de 7 dias en cualquier tienda Commuter Store o Mobile Commuter Store, o
en Internet en commuterdirect.com (en inglés).
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ART buses on this route are fully ADA accessible with wheelchair ramps, priority seating and audible stop announcements. Arlington County Government
provides accommodations for qualified individuals with disabilities as described in the Americans with Disabilities Act. To arrange for an accommodation,
please call 703-228-RIDE (703-228-7433),TDD: 711, or email questions@commuterdirect.com.



